No G-20013142/DC(HC)/BG1f2004 dated 05 05.2015 1 am to convey the Sanction of President of India for payment of sum of 
Rs 2,80,710!- (Rupees Two Lakbs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy only) being 50% as advance payment out of total 
sanctioned Grant in aid of Rs 5,61,5401- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only) in respect of 
M/s. Handiciafts Development Corporation of Kerata Ltd (A Government of Kerala Undertaking), Post Box No 171, 
Régd. Office, Puthenchanthal, Thlruvananthapuram-695001, Kerala for organizing one Handicrafts Technical Training 
programme (Technical Training) Under HRD Scheme during 2019 20 for artisans for aduration of 02 months in order to Increase

[...]

In exeriise of thepower delegated to the Development Commissioner (Handicrafts) as Head of Department vide Office of 

DC (H) 0 M No G40013/42/D(HC)/8GT/2o64 dated 08052015 and in terms of Ministry of Textiles (Integrated Finance Wing) Order 
No G-20013/42/DC(HC)/BGT/2004 dated 0505 2015 1 am to convey the1. Sanction of President of India for payment of sum of 
Rs 2,80,7701- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy only) being 50% as advance payment out of total 
sanctioned Grant in aid of Rs 5,61,540!- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only) in respect of 
is M. Handicrafts Development Corporation of Kerala Ltd (A Government of Kerala Undertaking), Post Box No 171, 

Regd Office, Puthenchanthai, Thlruvananthapuram-695001, Kerala for organizing oneHandicrafts TechnIcal Training 
programme (Technical Training) Under HRD Scheme durIng 2019 20 for artisans for a duration of 02 months in order to increase

[...]

DC (H) 0 M No G 200131421t)C(HC)IBGT/2004 dated 0805 2015 and in terms of Ministry of Textiles (Integrated Finance Wing) Order 
No G-20013!42!DC(HC)/BGTI2004 dated 05052015 I am to convey the Sanction of President of India for 	 m payment of su of 

Rs.2,80,7701- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy only) being 50% as advance payment out of total 
sanctioned Grant in aid of Rs 5,61,540!- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty, One Thousand Five Hundted Forty Only) in respect of 

M/S Handicrafts Development Corporation of Kerala Ltd (A 	m Governent 

17 of Kerala Undertaking), Post Box No 1,

[...]

dated 05 05.26 I am to convey the Sanction of President of India for payment of sum of 
Rs.2,1910,T70/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy only) being 50% as advance payment out of total 
sanctioned Grant in aid of Rs 5,61,540/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only) in respect of 
M/s Handicrafts Development Corporation of Kerala Ltd (A Government of Kerala Undertaking), Post Box No 171, 
Regd Office, Puthenchanthal, Thiruvananthapuram-695001, Kerala for organizing one Handicrafts Technical Training 
programme (Technical Training) Under HRD Scheme during 2019 20 for artisans for a duration of 02 months in order to increase

[...]

(H)O.M. No. G-200.13/42JDC(Hc)/BGI/2004  dated 08.05.2015 and in terms of Ministry of Textiles (Integrated Finance Wing) Order No. 

G-20013742jDC(HC)/BGT/2004 dated 05.05.2015. I am to convey the Sanction of President of India for payment of sum of 

Rs.5,08,530/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty only) being 50% as advance payment out of total sanctioned 

Grant in aid of Rs.10,1.7,060.(RupeeS Ten Lakhs Seventeen Thousand Sixty Only) in respect of M/s. Handicrafts Deveiopment:  

Corporation of Kerala Ltd. (A Govenment of Kerala Undertaking), Post Box •  No.171, kegd;

[...]

VL"Y'Z 	 WesBlock-7, RK Puram 
New Delhi-110066 

I 

Dated: 09.11.2019 

SANCTION ORDER 

7- 

To, 

The Pay & Account Officer 
The Central Pay & Accounts Office 	

I- 

West Block-7, R K Puram 
New Delh1110066 

Subject: Fresh sanction for Grant In aid of Rs.14,85,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty 
Five Thousand Only) for organizing 01 Integrated Design and Technical Development 
Project (IDDP) In Natural Fibre (Banana Fibre) Craft artisans of SC Category at Parasuvaikkal, 

District Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala in favor of M/s Handicrafts Development 

Corporation Of Kerala Ltd., Post Box No.